Nenagh Olympic Athletic Club





www.nenagholympic.com nenagholympic@gmail.com

MEMBERSHIP FORM (2019 - 2020)

Section 1 Parent/Guardian or Senior Athlete Contact Details ONLY Please complete all sections in <u>BLOCK CAPITALS</u>

ame(s):	
ddress:	
mail	
obile Number:	
ease tick I agree to the use of Nenagh Olympic processing personal data as per Nenagh Olympic Privacy Statement.	

Section 2 Juvenile Athlete Details ONLY

(Parent/Guardian & Senior Athlete Names Section 1 only please)

Athlete Name BLOCK CAPITALS	Date of birth dd/mm/yy	ТІСК	Relevant Medical History - (Extra detail can be added in Section 5 if necessary)
1 -		M 🗆 / F 🗆	
2 -		M 🗆 / F 🗆	
3 -		M 🗆 / F 🗆	
4 -		M 🗆 / F 🗆	
Membership Fee Due (see next page for options)	€		
Amount Paid €	[
Payment accepted by:		Date:	
	embership Type JrSr, JvFam, FFam, Associate		

Nenagh Olympic Athletic Club



www.nenagholympic.com_nenagholympic@gmail.com



Membership is either as "Full" or "Associate" (see notes, section 4)

Fees	Juvenile/Junior/Student	Senior	Family
Full	€70	€80	€130
Associate	€70	€80	€130

NOTES:

- For insurance purposes, the minimum membership age is <u>7 years</u> at the time of joining.
- □ A birth certificate copy is required <u>for Full new members only</u>, this is non-returnable.
- □ Nenagh Olympic is an Open Inclusive Club, we encourage new members regardless of social economic back round, we are open to discuss hardship cases regarding club membership.

Section 3 - Additional Notes

I am the Parent/Guardian of any juvenile athletes listed in Section 2.

 By signing below I consent to the above child's/children's participation in the activities of NENAGH OLYMPIC ATHLETIC CLUB in line with Athletics Ireland's "Code of Ethics and Good Practice"

For Children In Athletics"** A copy can be downloaded from http://www.athleticsireland.ie

- I understand that photographs/videos may be taken during athletics related events and I agree to these being used for the promotion of the sport and the Club.
- I agree to volunteer with at least one activity essential to the successful running of the club.
- I have read the additional Notes Section 5 (separate page)

Section 4 — Additional Medical Notes

Any details re medical conditions, please add athletes name and condition.

Club Code of Conduct:

The club's code of conduct is on display in our indoor stadium. Additional copies are available to download from the club website <u>http://www.nenagholympic.com/become-a-member.html.</u>

By signing below I confirm that I have read the Club's Code of Conduct for Parent's and agree to abide by same. I also confirm that my child/children have been made aware of the club's Code of Conduct for Young Athletes and agree to abide by same.

Signed: ______ Date: _____

Nenagh Olympic Athletic Club



www.nenagholympic.com nenagholympic@gmail.com



Section 5 — Additional Notes

Full Membership includes but is not limited to the following:

- 1. Registration of competing athletes with AAI [Athletic Association of Ireland].
- 2. Insurance
- 3. Eligibility for election to the committee and voting rights at the club's AGM, provided the relevant criteria outlined in the club's constitution are met.

Associate Membership includes but is not limited to the following:

- 1. Attendance at club training sessions other than those held on Mondays and Thursdays.
- 2. Other privileges as decided by the committee from time to time.

Associate members are not eligible for election to the committee and do not have any voting rights at the club's AGM or any club EGM.

Please Note:

- 1. All members are encouraged to take part in competitions.
- 2. You must be a current registered club member to be entered in competition
- 3. There is an additional **recurring** fee of €2 per child, [€5 for a family of 3 or over] to participate in Monday and Thursday night's training sessions.

This fee must be paid each night and will be collected at the door. Funds raised go towards the upkeep of club facilities.

- 4. FOR SAFETY AND INSURANCE PURPOSES **<u>NON-MEMBERS</u>** AND <u>**CHILDREN UNDER 7**</u> <u>ARE NOT</u> <u>ALLOWED TO PARTICIPATE IN CLUB ACTIVITIES.</u>
- 5. Nenagh Olympic is an athletic club and as such we aim to train as a group at the times specified on our website <u>www.nenagholympic.com</u>. Any athlete wishing to do extra training can do so at the outdoor track [Nenagh C.B.S.] at any time.

FOR INDOOR TRAINING THERE MUST BE A QUALIFIED COACH IN ATTENDANCE AT ALL TIMES [FOR INSURANCE PURPOSES.]

6. A <u>Full Member</u> can obtain a copy of the club's constitution by requesting same from any committee member.